2015 2014
 VND VND

Borrowings under normal contract 1,216,254,694,302 1,376,817,787,033
 ═════════════ ═════════════

DHG PHARMACEUTICAL JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

38

Form B 09 – DN/HN

37 STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (continued)

c.  Amounts of net payment of borrowings during the year

 2015 2014
 VND VND

Borrowings under normal contract 1,122,250,896,327 1,327,141,456,830
 ═════════════ ═════════════

38 COMMITMENTS

 Capital expenditure contracted for at the balance sheet date is as follows:

 31.12.2015 31.12.2014

 VND VND

Approved but not contracted 386,922,258,158 183,740,702,869

Approved and contracted but not recognised in the

financial statements 48,209,478,426

112,345,655,928

 435,131,736,584 296,086,358,797

39 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of this year under
Circular 200 as follows:

Consolidated balance sheet

  At 31 December 2014

Code

Data previously
reported under

Decision 15

Data reclassified
under Circular 200

 Adjusted

   VND  VND  VND

100 Current assets 694,883,291,853

694,883,291,853

112 Cash equivalents 387,746,631,593 98,000,000,000  485,746,631,593

Short-term financial investments 260,616,666,667 (260,616,666,667) -

123 Held to maturity investments - 162,616,666,667  162,616,666,667

135 Receivables on short-term loans - 29,687,311,136  29,687,311,136

136 Other short-term receivables 43,219,434,779 (26,604,379,425) 16,615,055,354

155 Other current assets 3,300,558,814 (3,082,931,711) 217,627,103

200 Long-term assets 808,355,513

808,355,513

216 Other long-term receivables - 808,355,513  808,355,513

268 Other long-term assets 808,355,513 (808,355,513) -

DHG PHARMACEUTICAL JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

39

Form B 09 – DN/HN

39 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

Report of consolidated business results
  For fiscal year ended 31.12.2014

Code   Date previously
reported under

Decision 15

Adjusted

Data reclassified

under Circular 200
   VND  VND  VND

70 Basic earnings per share 6,119 (718) 5,401

71 Diluted earnings per share 6,119 (718) 5,401

This reclassification does not affect net income and taxable expense for the fiscal year ended 31
December 2014.

─────────────────   ──────────────────   ────────────────
Ngo Thi Hong Dao   Dang Pham Huyen Nhung   Le Chanh Dao
Preparer   Chief Accountant Deputy CEO
 18 January 2016